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For corrections or comments, contact Loran Serwin at lserwin@cfl.rr.com.

ROY race data updated on: 4/17/2006

This is the the final result for the 2005-2006 ROY season. The additional columns provide the information:

Drop Points - These are the lowest points dropped from the lowest 2 races

Final Points - Points used to score place: Total minus Drop

Point fields with colored backgrounds identify dropped points

Color Color Code Identification
Points Dropped
Races not yet run, Adults or Youth. No color means the age group is not eligible for points.
Races not yet run, Youth Only. No color means the age group is not eligible for points.

Jump to age bracket:

9 & Under 10 to 14 15 to 19 20 to 24 25 to 29 30 to 34 35 to 39
40 to 44 45 to 49 50 to 54 55 to 59 60 to 64 65 to 69 70 plus

Notes and Changes

First Name Last Name
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Eye of
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 Dragon
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Final
 Points Award Last Name

Kelly Santaella  110  110  0  0  0  110  0  0  110  110  0  110  110 770  0 770  1 Santaella
Jennifer Meacham  0  80  110  0  110  0  110  0  90  70  0  80  90 740  0 740  2 Meacham
Doina Tanase  90  70  90  0  90  80  90  0  70  0  0  0  70 650  0 650  3 Tanase
Janet Canfield  80  60  80  0  70  70  0  0  80  50  0  70  50 610  50 560 M Canfield
Tracy Smith  60  50  70  0  0  0  80  0  60  60  0  60  0 440  0 440 Smith
Heather Bellardo  0  90  0  0  80  0  70  0  0  0  0  0  80 320  0 320 Bellardo
Carol Ball  0  40  0  0  0  50  0  0  30  30  0  50  60 260  0 260 Ball
Cassie Rosolowski  30  0  0  0  0  0  0  110  0  0  110  0  0 250  0 250 Rosolowski
Becca Marsden  70  30  40  0  30  0  0  0  40  0  0  0  0 210  0 210 Marsden
Nancy Buonanni  0  0  10  0  0  30  50  0  10  20  0  30  40 190  0 190 Buonanni
Jackie Clifton  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  90  0  90  0 180 Clifton
Amanda Ellison  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  90  0  0  90  0  0 180  0 180 Ellison
Paige Sierra  50  0  60  0  0  60  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 170 Sierra
Elyse Autrey  0  0  0  0  0  90  0  0  0  80  0  0  0 170 Autrey
Lori Kruger  10  0  30  0  20  40  40  0  20  0  0  0  0 160  0 160 Kruger
Amy Easterling  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  80  0  0  40  0  0 120  0 120 Easterling
Kelsey O'Connor  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  60  0  0  50  0  0 110 O'Connor
Andrea Bortner  0  0  0  110  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 110 Bortner
Katie Fuselier  0  10  50  0  50  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 110 Fuselier
Paige Kurtz  0  0  0  90  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 90 Kurtz
Rachel White  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  70  0  0  20  0  0 90  0 90 White
Pat Dixon  0  0  0  80  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 80 Dixon
Samantha Thompson  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  80  0  0 80 Thompson
Anne O'Connor  0  0  0  0  0  0  60  0  0  10  0  0  0 70 O'Connor
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Sarah Thompson  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  70  0  0 70 Thompson
Susie O'Connell  0  0  0  70  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 70  0 70 O'Connell
Kristin Apotsos  0  0  20  0  40  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 60 Apotsos
Tammy Foster  0  0  0  0  60  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 60 Foster
Cheryl Josie  0  0  0  0  0  10  30  0  0  0  0  20  0 60  0 60 Josie
Shelby Kirk  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  60  0  0 60  0 60 Kirk
Kara Niedermeier  0  0  0  0  0  0  20  0  0  0  0  40  0 60  0 60 Niedermeier
Stephanie Bird  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  50  0  0  0  0 50 Bird
Robin Hernandez  40  0  0  0  10  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 50  0 50 Hernandez
Alyssa Burkett  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  40  0  0  0 40 Burkett
Sue Strout  0  0  0  0  0  0  10  0  0  0  0  10  20 40  0 40 Strout
Michelle Smurl  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  30 30  0 30 Smurl
Audrey Kirk  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  30  0  0 30  0 30 Kirk
Lori Jenkins  20  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 20 Jenkins
Susan Sheehan  0  0  0  0  0  20  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 20 Sheehan
Hilary Swain  0  20  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 20 Swain
Linda Cowart  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  10 10 Cowart
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9 &
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Amy Easterling  11  0 . . .  0 .  11  9 .  11  11 .  53  9 44  1 Easterling
Audrey Kirk  0  9 . . .  11 .  0  11 .  9  9 .  49  9 40  2 Kirk
Rachel White  9  11 . . .  9 .  9  0 .  8  8 .  54  16 38  3 White

10 to 14 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Cassie Rosolowski  11  11 . . .  11 .  11  11 .  11  11 .  77  33 44  1 Rosolowski
Amanda Ellison  0  8 . . .  9 .  9  8 .  9  9 .  52  16 36  2 Ellison
Shelby Kirk  0  9 . . .  8 .  0  9 .  6  0 .  32  0 32  3 Kirk
Kelsey O'Connor  0  0 . . .  0 .  8  0 .  5  0 .  13 O'Connor
Samantha Thompson  0  0 . . .  0 .  0  0 .  8  0 .  8 Thompson
Sarah Thompson  0  0 . . .  0 .  0  0 .  7  0 .  7 Thompson

15 to 19 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
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 Points Award

Stephanie Bird  0  11  0  0  0  0  0 .  11  0 .  0  0  22 Bird
Elyse Autrey  0  0  0  0  0  11  0 .  0  11 .  0  0  22 Autrey
Megan Willis  0  9  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  9 Willis

20 to 24 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Heather Bellardo  0  11  11  0  11  0  11 .  0  0 .  0  11  55  0 55  1 Bellardo
Robin Niles  11  9  0  0  0  11  0 .  11  0 .  11  0  53  0 53  2 Niles
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Rebecca Padrick  9  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  9 Padrick

25 to 29 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Jennifer Meacham  0  9  11  0  11  0  11 .  9  9 .  9  9  78  0 78 OA 2 Meacham
Kelly Santaella  11  11  0  0  0  11  0 .  11  11 .  11  11  77  0 77 OA 1 Santaella
Kara Niedermeier  9  7  8  0  8  9  9 .  8  8 .  8  0  74  7 67  1 Niedermeier
Jennifer Hickey  0  6  6  0  6  0  8 .  0  6 .  6  8  46  0 46  2 Hickey
Donna Wheeldon  0  0  7  0  7  0  0 .  0  7 .  7  0  28 Wheeldon
Katie Fuselier  0  8  9  0  9  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  26 Fuselier
Kelly Hedgespeth  0  5  0  0  0  8  0 .  7  0 .  5  0  25 Hedgespeth
Stacy Ritchie  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  7  7 Ritchie

30 to 34 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total
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Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Tracy Smith  11  11  11  0  0  0  11 .  11  11 .  11  0  77  0 77  1 Smith
Gina Dickerson  0  9  0  0  8  11  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  28 Dickerson
Laura Sardella  0  0  0  0  7  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  11  18 Sardella
Kristin Apotsos  0  0  9  0  9  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  18 Apotsos
Tracie Donnelly  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  9 .  9  0  18 Donnelly
Lavonda Hollar  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  8 .  8  0  16 Hollar
Tammy Foster  0  0  0  0  11  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  11 Foster

35 to 39 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Doina Tanase  11  11  11  0  11  11  11 .  11  0 .  0  11  88  0 88 OA 3 Tanase
Cheryl Josie  8  8  8  0  0  8  8 .  0  9 .  11  0  60  0 60  1 Josie
Michelle Smurl  0  7  7  0  0  7  7 .  9  8 .  0  9  54  0 54  2 Smurl
Meredith Ciccone  7  3  0  0  0  5  0 .  8  4 .  7  7  41  0 41  3 Ciccone
Sandra Gannon  0  0  6  0  8  6  6 .  0  5 .  0  8  39  0 39 Gannon
Paige Sierra  9  9  9  0  0  9  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  36 Sierra
Amy Minter  0  4  5  0  0  0  5 .  0  6 .  8  0  28  0 28 Minter
Cherie Netzley  0  6  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  7 .  9  0  22 Netzley
Anne O'Connor  0  0  0  0  0  0  9 .  0  11 .  0  0  20 O'Connor
Kim McKinnon  0  5  0  0  9  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  14 McKinnon
Paige Kurtz  0  0  0  11  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  11 Kurtz
Charlene Amos  0  0  0  0  7  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  7 Amos
Rebecca Sparks  0  0  0  0  0  4  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  4 Sparks
Laura Carroll  0  0  0  0  0  3  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  3 Carroll

40 to 44 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total
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Final
 Points Award

Nancy Buonanni  6  0  8  0  7  9  11 .  8  9 .  9  11  78  6 72  1 Buonanni
Lori Kruger  7  9  9  0  9  11  9 .  9  0 .  0  0  63  0 63  2 Kruger
Becca Marsden  11  11  11  0  11  0  0 .  11  0 .  0  0  55  0 55  3 Marsden
Kimberly Badgett  4  7  4  0  0  7  8 .  5  6 .  7  6  54  4 50  4 Badgett
Robin Hernandez  9  0  6  0  8  8  0 .  0  0 .  6  8  45  0 45 Hernandez
Linda McKee  1  3  2  0  3  6  5 .  3  3 .  3  1  30  2 28 McKee
Linda Cowart  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  7  8 .  0  9  24 Cowart
Kelly Hunter  0  0  0  0  0  0  6 .  4  4 .  5  4  23  0 23 Hunter
Jackie Clifton  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  11 .  11  0  22 Clifton
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Susan Enlow  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  6  7 .  0  7  20 Enlow
Betsy French  0  2  1  0  0  5  4 .  2  1 .  2  1  18  0 18 French
Marsha Hurst  0  6  5  0  6  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  17 Hurst
Karen Hughes  0  8  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  8  0  16 Hughes
Fiona Wright  0  4  0  0  4  0  0 .  0  0 .  4  3  15 Wright
De De Henrich  5  0  7  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  12 Henrich
Andrea Bortner  0  0  0  11  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  11 Bortner
Molly Kirk  0  1  0  0  5  4  0 .  0  0 .  1  0  11 Kirk
Susan Reed  0  0  3  0  0  0  7 .  0  0 .  0  0  10 Reed
Lori Jenkins  8  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  8 Jenkins
Linda Pipkin  3  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  2 .  0  2  7 Pipkin
Cindy Duncan  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  5 .  0  0  5 Duncan
Mendi Raymond  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  5  5 Raymond
Sharon Owen  0  5  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  5 Owen
Candy Thomas  0  0  1  0  0  0  3 .  0  0 .  0  0  4 Thomas
Lynn Spencer  2  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  2 Spencer
Tina Anderson  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  1  0  1 Anderson
Cindy Taylor  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  1  1 Taylor
Maureen Pecor  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  1  0  1 Pecor

45 to 49 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Janet Canfield  11  11  11  0  11  11  0 .  11  11 .  11  9  97  9 88 OA M Canfield
Lauren Wilkin  9  5  8  0  0  6  11 .  8  0 .  7  7  61  0 61  1 Wilkin
Carol Ball  0  9  0  0  0  9  0 .  9  9 .  9  11  56  0 56  2 Ball
Elizabeth Ring  8  4  6  0  8  1  7 .  4  7 .  6  6  57  5 52  3 Ring
Sue Holstein  1  6  9  0  0  7  9 .  0  8 .  8  0  48  0 48  4 Holstein
Debbie Rescott  6  0  4  0  7  3  6 .  6  5 .  3  4  44  3 41  5 Rescott
Suzie Biery  0  0  5  0  4  4  0 .  0  6 .  5  5  29  0 29 Biery
Karen Sanchez  7  3  2  0  6  2  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  20  0 20 Sanchez
Donna Neill  4  1  3  0  2  0  5 .  2  0 .  0  1  18  0 18 Neill
Susan Sheehan  0  0  0  0  0  8  8 .  0  0 .  0  0  16 Sheehan
Marlene White  2  7  0  0  0  0  0 .  5  0 .  1  0  15 White
Joan Meadows  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 .  0  4 .  4  3  12 Meadows
Mary Wills  0  0  0  0  5  5  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  10 Wills
Linda Smith  0  0  0  0  9  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  9 Smith
Lynn Clark  5  2  0  0  0  1  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  8 Clark
Kathy Ojeda  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  8  8 Ojeda
Jessica Broyles  0  1  1  0  0  0  0 .  1  3 .  0  2  8  0 8 Broyles
Hilary Swain  0  8  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  8 Swain
Patti Sponsler  0  0  7  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  7 Sponsler
Anita Travis  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  7  0 .  0  0  7 Travis
Holly Herrmann  3  1  0  0  0  1  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  5 Herrmann
Christy Zieres  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 .  3  0 .  0  0  4 Zieres
Gina Caccamo  0  1  1  0  0  1  0 .  0  0 .  1  0  4 Caccamo
Michelle Maricic  0  0  0  0  3  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  3 Maricic
Karen Furton  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 .  0  0 .  1  0  2 Furton
Julie English  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  1  1  2 English
Janiene Pape  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  1  2 Pape
Nancy Rowan  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  2  0  2 Rowan
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Kathy Gay  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  1 Gay
Diana Moriarty  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  1 Moriarty

50 to 54 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Sue Strout  0  11  11  0  11  11  11 .  11  11 .  11  11  99  11 88  1 Strout
Anne Doerflein  11  9  9  0  9  9  9 .  0  0 .  9  9  74  0 74  2 Doerflein
Piyam Brown  9  0  8  0  8  0  8 .  9  9 .  8  8  67  0 67  3 Brown
Susie O'Connell  0  0  6  11  0  8  0 .  0  0 .  7  7  39  0 39 O'Connell
Blanche Morrison  8  0  7  0  7  7  0 .  8  0 .  0  0  37  0 37 Morrison
Barbara Linton  0  8  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  8 Linton
Martha Andes  0  7  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  7 Andes
Rhonda Howard  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  6  6 Howard

55 to 59 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Mary Ramba  0  11  11  0  11  0  11 .  11  11 .  11  11  88  0 88  1 Ramba
Marilyn Whisner  11  9  9  0  9  9  8 .  8  7 .  8  8  86  15 71  2 Whisner
Susie Koontz  9  0  8  0  0  11  7 .  7  8 .  9  9  68  0 68  3 Koontz
Jackie Kellner  0  0  0  0  0  0  9 .  9  9 .  7  7  41  0 41 Kellner
Patti Chandler  8  0  7  0  7  0  6 .  0  6 .  6  0  40  0 40 Chandler
Stephanie Castner  0  0  0  0  8  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  8 Castner
Sandy Bailey  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  6  6 Bailey
Anne Dockery  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  5  0  5 Dockery

60 to 64 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Willy Moolenaar  0  11  11  0  11  11  11 .  11  11 .  11  0  88  0 88  1 Moolenaar
Judith Barrett  11  9  0  0  0  9  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  29 Barrett

65 to 69 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Katie Marsh  9  11  11  0  0  11  11 .  11  11 .  11  11  97  9 88  1 Marsh
Joan Mahoney  11  9  9  0  11  9  9 .  9  9 .  9  9  94  18 76  2 Mahoney

70 plus FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Pat Dixon  0  0  0  11  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  11 Dixon

 

 Notes and Changes

This section identifies runner entries and changes that are different from the reported race results, why and the corrective action

Race Date Update or Problem Solution

Tiger T 2/20/2006 Race entry spelled as Blanche Marrison
 and not entered for race points Corrected to Blanche Morrison

FIW 1/30/2006 Robin Niles left off of 1st half of season
 races.

Robin Niles has been included for the FIW,
 Creaky Bones and Reindeer Run races.
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